

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 1559 of 2021  <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Saurabh Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner.  Mr. Ramesh Chandra Joshi, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.  Heard learned counsel for the parties.  Issue notices to the respondents, returnable at an early date, by registered post, acknowledgment due.  In addition to normal mode of service, petitioner is permitted to serve respondent nos. 1 &amp; 2 personally.  Steps to be taken within 24 hours.  List this matter on 26.08.2021.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b>  12.08.2021</p> <p><i>Arpan</i></p>