

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	15.04.2026		<p>WPMS No.1559 of 2021</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Saurabh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Akanshit Anand, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. B.S. Adhikari, learned counsel for the respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. Mr. Mahavir Kohli, learned Brief Holder for the respondent no.4.</p> <p>4. Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondent no.1.</p> <p>5. The opportunity to file counter affidavit is closed.</p> <p>6. List on 25.05.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>

